

GRANT ROAD Improvement Plan



www.grantroad.info





Mobility

Vitality

Sustainability









This project is managed by the City of Tucson.

For more information please visit www.grantroad.info or call the project hotline at 624-4727. Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the GRANT ROAD IMPROVEMENT PLAN TASK FORCE and to the general public that the GRANT ROAD IMPROVEMENT PLAN TASK FORCE will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

GRANT ROAD IMPROVEMENT PLAN TASK FORCE

September 18, 2008

MEETING NOTICE

The GRANT ROAD IMPROVEMENT PLAN TASK FORCE will conduct a meeting on September 18, 2008 at 5:30 p.m. at the Northwest Neighborhood Center, 2160 N. 6th Avenue, Tucson, Arizona.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Agenda review
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Call to Audience
- 4. Pedestrian-bicycle Grade Separation Feasibility Study
- 5. Work session
 - o Proposed design concept
- 6. Public Open House Plan
- 7. Call to the Audience
- 8. Task Force Round Table
- 9. Adjourn

This is a project of the Regional Transportation Authority.

The voter-approvad, \$2.1 billion RTA plan will be implemented through 2026. Details about the full plan are available at www.RTAmobility.com.

The Regional Transportation Authority has a nine-member board with representatives from local, state and tribal governments.

This project will be managed by the City of Tucson.